qfO@O , granter, 

to Sabana Farm, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is 
3718 NW 44th Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34482, hereinafter called the grantee, 

WITNESSETH: That said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Seventy Five 
Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($75,000.00) and other valuable considerations, the 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents grants. bargains, sells1 

aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto grantee, all that certain land 
situate in Marion County, Florida, to Wit: